



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

ANTHONY MURRAY, et al.,

Plaintiffs/Appellants,

v.

TOWN OF DEWEY BEACH, et al,

Defendants/Appellees.

C.A. No. 480,2012

On Appeal From A Decision Of
The Delaware Court of Chancery

C.A. No. 6785-VCN

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

BERGER HARRIS, LLC

Michael W. McDermott (DE Bar No. 4434)
David B. Anthony (DE Bar No. 5452)
1201 N. Orange Street
One Commerce Center, 3rd Floor
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 655-1140 (phone)
(302) 655-1131 (fax)
mmcdermott@bergerharris.com
danthony@bergerharris.com

*Attorneys for Plaintiffs
Below/Appellants*

Dated: December 14, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

INTRODUCTION 1

COUNTER-STATEMENT OF FACTS 5

ARGUMENT 7

I. DEFENDANTS’ PROFFERED INTERPRETATION OF 10 DEL. C. § 8126
CANNOT REASONABLY BE ATTRIBUTED TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY..... 7

 A. Even The Broadest Permissible Construction Of The
 Statute’s Plain Language Does Not Support Its
 Application To The MAR 7

 B. Balanced Public Policy Considerations Warrant Reversal
 Of The Court of Chancery’s Dismissal 11

II. DEFENDANTS CANNOT ESCAPE THE LEGAL IMPLICATIONS OF EXPRESSLY
INCORPORATING AND SUBMITTING THE PLAN AND BUILDING PERMIT FOR
CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL UNDER THE NEGOTIATED PROCEDURES SET
FORTH IN THE MAR..... 15

 A. Paragraph 8 Of The MAR Unambiguously Provided For The
 Final Approval Of The MAR’s Incorporated Plan and Permit
 Components After A June 17, 2011 “Final Public Hearing” .. 16

CONCLUSION 20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Bay Colony Ltd. P'ship v. County Council of Sussex County,
1984 WL 159381 (Del. Ch. Dec. 5, 1984) 10

City Investing Co. Liquidating Trust v. Cont'l Cas. Co.,
624 A.2d 1191 (Del. 1993) 16

Fields v. Kent County,
2006 WL 345014 (Del. Ch. Feb. 2, 2006) 10; 11; 12

Greczyn v. Colgate-Palmolive,
869 A.2d 866 (N.J. 2005) 12

Loppert v. Windsortech, Inc.,
865 A.2d 1282 (Del. Ch. 2004) 16

Progressive N. Ins. Co. v. Mohr,
47 A.3d 492 (Del. 2012) 7

Sterling Prop. Holdings, Inc. v. New Castle County,
2004 WL 1087366 (Del. Ch. May 6, 2004) 7

Tang Capital Partners, LP v. Norton,
2012 WL 3072347 (Del. Ch. July 27, 2012) 16

Statutes

9 Del. C. § 4110 9; 10

10 Del. C. § 8126 *passim*

22 Del. C. § 304 10
